N.E.
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
l4th
15th
16th
17th
18th

S.H.
I

19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th

N.W.
N.E.

STATE PLANE COORDINATES FOR MARKERS ON THE NORTH DALLAS COUNTY LINE

Cor. Dallas
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Cor. Collin
Cor. Denton

Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
‘Mile Marker

Cor. Dallas

Cor. Tarrant Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.

Co.

X

2,301,493.21
2,296,214.23
2,290,935.25
2,285,656.27
2,280,377.29
2,275,098.31
2,269,819.33
2,264,540.35
2,259,261.37
2,253,982,39
2,248,703.41
2,243,424.43
2,238,145.45
2,323,832.48
2,227,542,50
2,222,466.48
2,217,088.85
2,211,750.55
2,206,471.57

2,201,187.42
2,200,902.65
2,195,906.62
2,190,372.69
2,185,680.59
2,180,376.62
2,174,797.69
2,169,518.71
2,165,239.54
2,158,960.75
2,153,681.77
2,148,402.79

2,143,866.63

Y

480,199.86
480,246.06
480,292.26
480,338.46
480,384,66
480,430.86
480,477.06
480,523.27
480,569.47
480,615.67
480,661.87
480,708.07
480,754.27
480,800.77
480,847.07
480,891.50
480,938.56
480,985.28
481,031.48

481,077.73
481,080.22
481,123.95
481,172.38
481,213.45
481,259.87
481,308.69
481,354.89
481,392.35
481,447.30
481,493.50
481,539.70

481,579.40



