STATE PLANE COORDINATES FOR MARKERS ON THE NORTH DALLAS COUNTY LINE

	X	Y
N.E. Cor. Dallas Co.	2,301,493.21	480,199.86
1st Mile Marker	2,296,214.23	480,246.06
2nd Mile Marker	2,290,935.25	480,292.26
3rd Mile Marker	2,285,656.27	480,338.46
4th Mile Marker	2,280,377.29	480,384.66
5th Mile Marker	2,275,098.31	480,430.86
6th Mile Marker	2,269,819.33	480,477.06
7th Mile Marker	2,264,540.35	480,523.27
8th Mile Marker	2,259,261.37	480,569.47
9th Mile Marker	2,253,982.39	480,615.67
10th Mile Marker	2,248,703.41	480,661.87
11th Mile Marker	2,243,424.43	480,708.07
12th Mile Marker	2,238,145.45	480,754.27
13th Mile Marker	2,323,832.48	480,800.77
14th Mile Marker	2,227,542.50	480,847.07
15th Mile Marker	2,222,466.48	480,891.50
16th Mile Marker	2,217,088.85	480,938.56
17th Mile Marker	2,211,750.55	480,985.28
18th Mile Marker	2,206,471.57	481,031.48
S.W. Cor. Collin Co. S.E. Cor. Denton Co.	2 201 107 42	401 077 70
19th Mile Marker	2,201,187.42 2,200,902.65	481,077.73 481,080.22
20th Mile Marker	2,195,906.62	481,123.95
21st Mile Marker	2,190,372.69	481,172.38
22nd Mile Marker	2,185,680.59	481,213.45
23rd Mile Marker	2,180,376.62	481,259.87
24th Mile Marker	2,174,797.69	481,308.69
25th Mile Marker	2,169,518.71	481,354.89
26th Mile Marker	2,165,239.54	481,392.35
27th Mile Marker	2,158,960.75	481,447.30
28th Mile Marker	2,153,681.77	481,493.50
29th Mile Marker	2,148,402.79	481,539.70
N.W. Cor. Dallas Co.	-,,	,
N.E. Cor. Tarrant Co.	2,143,866.63	481,579.40



0000

.....

•••••

-1-